AGENDA BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS August 13, 2024

A Regular Meeting of the Board of Public Work will be held **Tuesday, August 13, 2024 at 5:30 p.m**. in the Council Chambers (RM# 115) of City Hall at the Showers Building, 401 N. Morton Street, Bloomington, Indiana and via **Zoom** by using the following link

https://bloomington.zoom.us/j/82024387157?pwd=3GU2p3ct0YiTbvxqFBVv0y1eEevrrn.1

Meeting ID: 820 2438 7157 Passcode: 000493

I. MESSAGES FROM BOARD MEMBERS

II. PETITIONS AND REMONSTRANCES

III. CONSENT AGENDA

- 1. Acceptance of Public Improvements Bond for 913 W. 11th Street
- 2. Resolution 2024-046; Renew Mobile Vendor; Uno Mas Taco Truck
- 3. Resolution 2024-047; Renew Mobile Vendor Wever's Smoke Eaters BBQ
- 4. Resolution 2024-048; Renew Mobile Vendor Bloomington Thai on Wheels dba Little Bowl
- 5. Resolution 2024-052; New Solicitor's License; Comcast/Xfinity
- 6. Amendment #1 to Contract with Harrell Fish, Inc., for Fire Station #1 Renovation
- 7. Resolution 2024-044; 2024 Pridefest
- 8. Resolution 2024-049; Bryan Park Neighborhood Block Party
- 9. Approval of Payroll

IV. NEW BUSINESS

- 1. Resolution 2024-050; PlayZone
- 2. Preliminary Engineering Contract with Bledsoe Riggert Cooper James for the Jefferson Street Sidewalk Project
- 3. Amendment #4 to Preliminary Engineering Contract with Etica Group, Inc. for the Neighborhood Greenways Project
- 4. Change Orders #3, #4, #6 and #7 for the 1st Street Reconstruction Project

V. STAFF REPORTS & OTHER BUSINESS

VI. APPROVAL OF CLAIMS

VII. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

The City is committed to providing equal access to information. However, despite our efforts, at times, portions of our board and commission packets are not accessible for some individuals. If you encounter difficulties accessing material in this packet, please contact April Rosenberger, Public Works Departmental Accessibility contact at april.rosenberger@bloomington.in.gov or 812.349.3411 and provide your name, contact information, and a link to or description of the document or web page you are having problems with.

The City offers virtual options, including <u>CATS</u> public access television (live and tape- delayed). Comments and questions will be encouraged via Zoom or <u>bloomington.in.gov</u> rather than in person.

Auxiliary aids for people with disabilities are available upon request with adequate notice. Please call 812.349.3411 or email public.works@bloomington.in.gov